FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-17-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

5/10/01

101719793

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	RADEMARKS ONLY MAY 1 0 2001				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Document ID #	Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error	May 15, 2000				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	X Other Security Interest Release				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bank One, NA	May 15, 2000				
Formerly The First National Bank of Chicago					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name PlayCore Wisconsin, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA formerly, Newco					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 15 West Milwaukee Street					
Address (line 2) Suite 204					
Address (line 3) Janesville	Wisconsin 53545				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
X Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
i .	gradient and the second and the seco				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	-0027 TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representati	ve Name and Address	Enter for	the first Receivin	g Party Only		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-310-8893						
Name Caroline R. Clark, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP						
Address (line 2) 767 Fifth Avenue						
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10153						
Address (line 4)						
	total number of pages of the any attachments.	attached conveyance do	ocument #	2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark	Application Number(s)		Registration	n Number(s)		
		190	8624			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)) : \$	40.00		
Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account XX						
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number # 23-0800						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X		Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herei	n.	0.00	,	1 .		
Caroline R. Cl		colene R. Class	k	5/7/01		
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature		Dated Signed		

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Playcore Wisconsin, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Playcore Wisconsin"), by change of name from Newco, Inc. ("Newco") recorded in the assignment recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1999 at Reel 1897, Frame 92, owns the trademark described in the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"), for which there is a recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 19, 1995 (the "Agreement") Newco granted a security interest to Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago) (the "Agent") in the Mark to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on January 27, 1995, located on Reel 1318, Frame 064-083.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to Playcore Wisconsin, the Mark and (a) all renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (d) the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and (e) all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: May 15, 2000

BANK ONE, NA
(Principal office Chicago, Illinois)
(formerly known as THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO),
as Agent

Name:

□ PAGE □1□

PRINT TIME MAY. 16TRADEMARK

REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0997

Schedule A

to

Release and Reassignment

dated as of May 12, 2000

U.S. Registered Trademark

Trademark:

ley & Austin

Lookout

Registration Number: 1908624

Jurisdiction:

United States of America

Goods:

Kits for building outdoor play equipment for children, namely, climbing units, consisting of assembly plan, hardwood dowels,

climbing rope, climbing ladder, mounting bracket and hardware

Status:

Registered 8/1/95

Next Action:

Section 8 Filing

□ PAGE □2□

RECEIVED TIME MAY, 16. 11:09AM

RECORDED: 05/10/2001

PRINT TIME MAY TRADENTARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0998